Question and answer #1 and #3. 

5. Question: Does Jefferson County realize that to be in compliance with the FMCSA, 

vendors are required to carry Automobile Liability:  If transporting in a vehicle rated for 

15 passengers or less, minimum coverage of one million five hundred thousand dollars 

($1,500,000) per occurrence combined single limit for automobile liability and property 

damage; and/or: If transporting in a vehicle rated for 16 passengers or more, minimum 

coverage shall be five million dollars ($5,000,000) per occurrence combined single limit